

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

10 09 2018
592512

In the Matter of)

BENCO DENTAL SUPPLY CO.,)
a corporation,)

HENRY SCHEIN, INC.,)
a corporation, and)

PATTERSON COMPANIES, INC.,)
a corporation.)

ORIGINAL

DOCKET NO. 9379

BENCO DENTAL SUPPLY CO.'S PRE-TRIAL BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

BACKGROUND 3

ARGUMENT 6

 I. Complaint Counsel’s Evidence Fails to Show an Agreement. 6

 A. The Limited Communications Concerning Buying Groups Do Not Support
 An Inference Of Conspiracy.....8

 B. Respondents Did Not Engage In Parallel Conduct Or Coordinate Their
 Behavior During The Claimed Conspiracy Period.....10od.....

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>American Tobacco Co. v. United States</i> , 328 U.S. 781 (1946).....	6
<i>Anderson News, L.L.C. v. Am. Media, Inc.</i> , 899 F.3d 87 (2d Cir. 2018)	6, 8
<i>Apex Oil Co. v. DiMauro</i> , 822 F.2d 246 (2d Cir. 1987)	8
<i>Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007).....	7
<i>Boise Cascade Corp. v. FTC</i> , 637 F.2d 573 (9 th Cir. 1980)	21
<i>Broadcast Music, Inc. v. Columbia Broadcasting System, Inc.</i> , 441 U.S. 1 (1979).....	14, 15, 19
<i>Business Electronics Corp. v. Sharp Electronics Corp.</i> , 485 U.S. 717 (1988).....	14
<i>California Dental Ass’n v. FTC</i> , 526 U.S. 756 (1999).....	18, 19
<i>Continental T.V., Inc. v. GTE Sylvania Inc.</i> , 433 U.S. 36 (1977).....	14
<i>E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. v. FTC</i> , 729 F.2d 128 (2d Cir. 1984)	24
<i>FTC v. Indiana Federation of Dentists</i> , 476 U.S. 447 (1986).....	17
<i>In re AE Clevite, Inc.</i> , 116 F.T.C. 389 (1993)	24
<i>In re Baby Food Antitrust Litig.</i> , 166 F.3d 112 (3d Cir. 1999)	6, 9
<i>In re Ins. Brokerage Antitrust Litig.</i> , 618 F.3d 300 (3d Cir. 2010)	7
<i>In re Quality Trailer Products Corp.</i> , 115 F.T.C. 944 (1992)	24
<i>In re Text Messaging Antitrust Litig.</i> , 782 F.3d 867 (7th Cir. 2015)	9
<i>In re Valassis Communications, Inc.</i> , 2006 FTC LEXIS 25 (2006)	25
